
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Requested Board Meeting Date: April 9, 2013 

ITEM SUMMARY, JUST/FICA TJON &lor SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 
Precinct Committeemen Appointments to be approved by the Board of Supervisors as 
per A.R.S. 16-821 B. 

APPOINTMENTS 
Leondra J. Price 
Jeremey M. Lasher 
John R. Holden 
Ann M. Holden 
David Veltri 
Joan C. Allen 
Peggy Venus 
Patricia L. Camp 
Doreen D. Parks 
Angela C. Cox 
Jimmie M. Cox 

PRECINCT 
224 
238 
034 
034 
052 
145 
145 
145 
145 
145 
145 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION{S): 
Staff recommends approval. 

PARTY 
OEM 
OEM 
REP 
REP 
REP 
REP 
REP 
REP 
REP 
REP 
REP 

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS.·_---------------
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CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOX M.G. 

ITEM NO. 

PIMA COUNTY COST: :!<..$-'0"--_.and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY: "-$-'0'---

FUN DING SOURCE(S) ::-::-'G"'-'E:='cN?:"E"-7-R"-A~L=--~-----::---;::-:::--:---:--7-­
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc,) 

Advertised Public Hearing: 

D YES [i]No 
Board of Supervisors District: 

sO All~ 

IMPACT: 
IF APPROVED: 

The Board of Supervisors and the Elections Department will be in compliance with 
A.R.S. 16-82\B for Precinct Committeemen. 

IF DENIED: 

The Board of Supervisors and the Elections Department will not be in compliance with 
A.R.S. 16-82\B for Precinct Committeemen. 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Elections Department 

CONTACT PERSON:_,B"-'ra"-'d'-'N-"'e""/s"-'o"-'n-____ TELEPHONE NO.: 724-6830 
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